

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 54884, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution approves plan documents for the 2019 parking garage maintenance work. Funding is provided by Parking Utility reserves via adopted 2019 Operating Budget summarized by garage location and amount as follows:

	Project	Budget
(CSN)	82145561-54210-00000	\$ 136,712
(OC)	82145562-54210-00000	\$ 29,564
(GE)	82145563-54210-00000	\$ 81,880
(SSCA-Lake)	82145566-54210-00000	\$ 230,833
(SSCA-Fr)	82145565-54210-00000	\$ 48,900
(SSCO)	82145567-54210-00000	\$ 157,476
T:41-		

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for 2019 Parking Garage Maintenance. (2nd and 4th ADs)

Body

WHEREAS the City of Madison Parking Utility is responsible for the maintenance of City of Madison Parking Utility ramps, and

WHEREAS these ramps require ongoing maintenance to maximize their longevity BE IT RESOLVED,

- 1) That the plans and specifications for 2019 Parking Garage Maintenance, be and are hereby approved.
- That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for said project.
- That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign and grant easements or right-of-way release or procurement documents, maintenance agreements or encroachment agreements, as necessary and grant or accept dedication of lands and/or easements from/to the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of existing public fee title or easement right-of-ways.